## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM329552

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cream-O-Land Dairy, Inc.		01/16/2015	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cream-O-Land Dairies, LLC
Street Address:	529 Cedar Lane
City:	Florence
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08518
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1936593	SUNSHINE FRESH

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129971060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-997-1000

docket@feiplaw.com Email: Kenneth F. Florek **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1156 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: FLOREK & ENDRES PLLC Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	238-TM-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth F. Florek
SIGNATURE:	/kenneth f. florek/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=238-TM-001 Assignment executed 1-16-15#page1.tif source=238-TM-001 Assignment executed 1-16-15#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005444 FRAME: 0411

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cream-O-Land Dairy, Inc., a New Jersey corporation with its principal place of business located at 529 Cedar Lane, Florence, NJ 08518 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark, including the referenced United States trademark registration therefor and the goodwill associated therewith:

SUNSHINE FRESH (stylized) Reg. No. 1,936,593 November 21, 1995

and has the right and power to assign the subject trademark, including the goodwill associated therewith and the registration therefor,

WHEREAS, Cream-O-Land Dairies, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 529 Cedar Lane, Florence, NJ 08518 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark, including the goodwill associated therewith and the registration therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the referenced trademark and registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark. Assignee hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of said trademark, effective as of the execution hereof.

TANJARY 16th, 2015

By: Hochael Denman
Its: Confoller.

County of Business

Notary Public

CARLTON R. SWICK
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires 3/2/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005444 FRAME: 0412

Jonney 16th, 2015	Cream-Q-Land Dairies, LLC  Michael Several  Its: Controller
above named /nigres beams	assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she
	Notary Public  CARLTON R. SWICK  NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  My Commission Expires 3/2/2017

**RECORDED: 01/21/2015**